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Signed SOA attached.
We are proceeding with registration and payment (assuming the registration proceeds).

Paul Hildebrand
Associate Counsel
LIDSTONE & COMPANY
Barristers and Solicitors

Suite 1300 - Sun Tower
128 Pender Street West
Vancouver, BC V6B 1R8
604.899.2269 P
604.899.2281 F
604.789.3258 C

From: Bissoondatt, Dana [mailto: DBissoondatt@epcor.com]

Sent: October-30-15 3:38 PM

To: Paul Hildebrand; Corkery, Vincent; Dan Bottrill (dbottrill@whiterockcity.ca); Lindsay Parcells
Cc: Henebury, Tracy; Madsen, Christian; Manning, Darrell

Subject: RE: Letter of Credit with White Rock

Apologies, while the totals were correct, there was small error in one entry in Schedule B. Attached is the corrected document.

Dana

From: Bissoondatt, Dana
Sent: October-30-15 3:58 PM

To: 'Paul Hildebrand'; Corkery, Vincent; Dan Bottrill (dbottrill@whiterockcity.ca); Lindsay Parcells
Cc: Henebury, Tracy; Madsen, Christian; Manning, Darrell
Subject: RE: Letter of Credit with White Rock

Paul, here is the signed, revised Statement of Adjustments. | believe that this is the only document for which we are waiting for
a signature from you. Please send at your earliest convenience.

Can you advise as to when you'd be able to provide a trust cheque to Sarah? | believe that you're going to have it delivered to
her office in the next little while?

Dana

From: Paul Hildebrand [mailto:hildebrand@lidstone.info]

Sent: October-30-15 3:29 PM

To: Bissoondatt, Dana; Corkery, Vincent; Dan Bottrill (dbottrill@whiterockcity.ca); Lindsay Parcells
Cc: Henebury, Tracy; Madsen, Christian; Manning, Darrell

Subject: RE: Letter of Credit with White Rock

Dana,
1. We agree with your proposal.
2. We confirm your advice that we are now at liberty to submit the land title documents for registration.
3. Il will check into the GST number.
4. | am expecting the revised GST election form imminently.
5. I confirm that you will send me the revised Statement of Adjustments.

Regards,



Paul Hildebrand

Associate Counsel

LIDSTONE & COMPANY
Barnsters and Solicitors

Suite 1300 - Sun Tower
128 Pender Street West
Vancouver, BC V6B 1R8
604.899.2269 P
604.899.2281 |
604.789.3258 (

From: Bissoondatt, Dana [mailto: DBissoondatt@epcor.com]
Sent: October-30-15 2:16 PM
To: Paul Hildebrand; Corkery, Vincent; Dan Bottrill (dbottrill@whiterockcity.ca); Lindsay Parcells

Cc: Henebury, Tracy; Madsen, Christian; Manning, Darrell
Subject: RE: Letter of Credit with White Rock

€id:164514113@28092011-1866
i

Dana Bissoondatt

Senior Counsel, Corporate/Project Development

EPCOR Utilities Inc
2( 10423 101 Street NW

AB T5H OE8

From: Paul Hildebrand [mailto:hildebrand@lidstone.info]

Sent: October-30-15 2:23 PM

To: Corkery, Vincent; Dan Bottrill (dbottrill@whiterockcity.ca); Lindsay Parcells
Cc: Bissoondatt, Dana; Henebury, Tracy; Madsen, Christian; Manning, Darrell
Subject: RE: Letter of Credit with White Rock




Paul Hildebrand
Associate Counsel
LIDSTONE & COMPANY
Barnsters and Solicitors
Suite 1300 - Sun Tower
128 Pender Street West
Vancouver, BC V6B 1R8
604.899.2269 p
604.899.2281 1
604.789.3258 (

From: Corkery, Vincent [mailto:vcorkery@epcor.com]

Sent: October-30-15 12:28 PM

To: Dan Bottrill (dbottrill@whiterockcity.ca); Paul Hildebrand

Cc: Bissoondatt, Dana; Henebury, Tracy; Madsen, Christian; Manning, Darrell
Subject: FW: Letter of Credit with White Rock

Importance: High




From: Lemay, Matt

Sent: October-30-15 11:54 AM

To: Moffatt, Paul; Madsen, Christian

Cc: Bissoondatt, Dana; Koski, Jacyn

Subject: RE: Letter of Credit with White Rock

Christian,

We will need the City to send the original letter of credit they are holding (attached) along with a simple signed cancelation
letter (template attached) to RBC. RBC contact information is on the LC and they can address it to Kevin Laburte who works in
the appropriate group. As the City is the beneficiary we cannot send the request for them.

L?]

Let me know if you have any questions,

Matt
This email message, including any attachments, is for the intended recipient(s) only, and contains confidential and
proprietary information. Unauthorized distribution, copying or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this message in error, or are obviously not one of the intended recipients, please immediately notify the sender by reply
email and delete this email message, including any attachments. Thank you.
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